

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** April 20, 2009

## DON'T MISS A ROUND OF GOLF, NETWORKING AND FUN IN THE SUN!

Saratoga Springs, NY --- The Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau is holding its annual golf tournament on Wednesday, May 27<sup>th</sup> at Saratoga National Golf Club. Registration opens at 11AM, shotgun tee off is at 1PM and concludes with a reception featuring awards and prizes from 6-7:30PM.

To request a printed invitation, please call Kathy Price at (518) 584-1531 or simply register online at <a href="www.discoversaratoga.org">www.discoversaratoga.org</a> (click on the picture of the golf ball). Registration is limited to the first 124 players.

Business support of the event is available in several forms:

- Sponsor a hole by having your company name and logo appear on the GPS display as golfers play each hole.
- Provide a donation item or gift certificate to be given away at the reception. Your company will be acknowledged in our registration packet and at our reception.

The tournament will proceed rain or shine, unless the course is closed.

For more information on the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau and its members, please visit <a href="https://www.discoversaratoga.org">www.discoversaratoga.org</a>

The Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau is an independent, not-for-profit destination marketing organization with the mission of attracting group business to the Saratoga area and to serve as a liaison between group buyers and local businesses.

Contact: David Zunker

President, Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau

518-584-1531